ZMM2V4 - ZMM75
500mW SURFACE MOUNT ZENER DIODE
Features
� Case: MiniMELF, Glass
� Terminals: Solderable per MIL-STD-202,
Method 208
� Polarity: Cathode Band
� Approx. Weight: 0.05 grams

Maximum
Zener
Impedance
Maximum Zener
Impedance
Maximum
Leakage Current @ VR Temperature
Coefficient
VZ @ IZT VZ @ IZT ZZT @ IZT ZZK @ IZK
IR@
TJ = 25°C
IR@
TJ = 150°C
VR
(V) (mA) (V) (�) (�) (mA) (µA) (µA) (V) (%/K)
ZMM2V4 2.4 5.0 2.28 to 2.56 85 600 1.0 50 100 1.0 -0.09 to -0.06
ZMM2V7 2.7 5.0 2.5 to 2.9 85 600 1.0 10 50 1.0 -0.09 to -0.06
ZMM3V0 3.0 5.0 2.8 to 3.2 90 600 1.0 4.0 40 1.0 -0.08 to -0.05
ZMM3V3 3.3 5.0 3.1 to 3.5 90 600 1.0 2.0 40 1.0 -0.08 to -0.05
ZMM3V6 3.6 5.0 3.4 to 3.8 90 600 1.0 2.0 40 1.0 -0.08 to -0.05
ZMM3V9 3.9 5.0 3.7 to 4.1 90 600 1.0 2.0 40 1.0 -0.08 to -0.05
ZMM4V3 4.3 5.0 4.0 to 4.6 90 600 1.0 1.0 20 1.0 -0.06 to -0.03
ZMM4V7 4.7 5.0 4.4 to 5.0 80 600 1.0 0.5 10 1.0 -0.05 to +0.02
ZMM5V1 5.1 5.0 4.8 to 5.4 60 550 1.0 0.1 2.0 1.0 -0.02 to +0.02
ZMM5V6 5.6 5.0 5.2 to 6.0 40 450 1.0 0.1 2.0 1.0 -0.05 to +0.05
ZMM6V2 6.2 5.0 5.8 to 6.6 10 200 1.0 0.1 2.0 2.0 0.03 to 0.06
ZMM6V8 6.8 5.0 6.4 to 7.2 8.0 150 1.0 0.1 2.0 3.0 0.03 to 0.07
ZMM7V5 7.5 5.0 7.0 to 7.9 7.0 50 1.0 0.1 2.0 5.0 0.03 to 0.07
ZMM8V2 8.2 5.0 7.7 to 8.7 7.0 50 1.0 0.1 2.0 6.2 0.03 to 0.08
ZMM9V1 9.1 5.0 8.5 to 9.6 10 50 1.0 0.1 2.0 6.8 0.03 to 0.09
ZMM10 10 5.0 9.4 to 10.6 15 70 1.0 0.1 2.0 7.5 0.03 to 0.10
ZMM11 11 5.0 10.4 to 11.6 20 70 1.0 0.1 2.0 8.2 0.03 to 0.11
ZMM12 12 5.0 11.4 to 12.7 20 90 1.0 0.1 2.0 9.1 0.03 to 0.11
ZMM13 13 5.0 12.4 to 14.1 26 110 1.0 0.1 2.0 10 0.03 to 0.11